Tab settings  $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow U \cap QQ$ 

## RECORDATE PATI

11-30-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101208408

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademana.	il documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul D. Levin, Ben Clawson,	Name: Palco Labs, Inc.
Vincent J. Suro, Shaun Fogarty,	<sup>A</sup> ←1
Jeff Sanders and Edward Oliver	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	000 mg/s
3. Nature of conveyance:	υ <sup>ο</sup>
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8030 Soquel Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Santa Cruz State: CA ZIP: 95062
Execution Date: November 2-11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: November 2-11,199
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
<b>a</b> Cl	
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🖸 Yes 📮 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Bruse H. Johnson beautiful.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh	
Internal Address: Eckhoff, Hoppe, Slick, Mitchell & Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☼ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center Suite 760	8. Deposit account number:
	/ .
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/29/1999 MIGHYEN 00000136 291/4071 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh	Ilahah 11-17-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
0	fotal number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## ASSIGNMENT

11 WHEREAS, we, Paul D. Levin, Ben Clawson, Vincent J. Suro, Shawn Fogarty, Jeff Sanders and Edward Oliver, have invented a new and useful improvement in PULSE OXIMETER WITH THERMOMETER. for which application papers for United States Design Letters Patent thereon have been executed by us on the 11th November , 1999, the Z day of November , 1999, the 2nd day of November , 1999, the 2nd day of November , 1999 and the 2nd day of November , 1999, respectively, and

WHEREAS, Palco Labs, Inc., a California Corporation, hereinafter designated the "Assignee" desires to acquire all rights to this invention, to the above-identified application and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which said Assignee desires to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention without additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee;

And do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to said Assignee, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to us, and we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do without any additional consideration, but at the expense of our Assignee;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Design Letters Patent on said abovenamed application to said Assignee.

Page 1 of 5

11

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, on the dates listed below.	we have hereunto subscribed our names
Date 1:2 1000 99	Paul D. Levin
Date //.2 .99	Ben Clawson
Date 11.2.99	Vincent J. Suro
Date // 4.99	Shawn Fogarty
Date //· Z· 99	Jeff Sanders
Date	Solvand a. Oliver Edward Oliver

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SECOUNTY OF Janta Jun 7

On this day of , 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Paul D. Levin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary P

On this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Ben Clawson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS
COUNTY OF JANTA CRUZ )

On this 2<sup>M</sup> day of November, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Vincent J. Suro, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this contificate first above written.

STEVE CHASE COMM. # 1188100 SOUTH OF THE PROPERTY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF COMM. EXP. JUNE 26, 2002

Notary Public

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.



Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS

On this day of November, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jeff Sanders, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

STEVE CHASE
COMM. # 1188100
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
COMM. EXP. JUNE 26, 2002

Notary Public

On this 2<sup>Nd</sup> day of November, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Edward Oliver, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

STEVE CHASE COMM. # 1188100

O NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O SANTA CRUZ COUNTY O COMM. EXP. JUNE 26, 2002

**RECORDED: 11/17/1999** 

Page 5 of 5